
2016 Worth/KHSAA Fast Pitch
Softball State Tournament 

McCracken County

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Tony W. Hayden Record (going into Tournament): 35-2
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
00 Lakyn Largent P 0.500 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
1 Emma Ballard SS 0.667 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Alli Douglas OF 000 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Laken Nesby OF 0.444 9 13 4 2 0 1 0 5 1 1
5 Abby Shoulders LF 0.384 99 42 38 28 8 3 0 5 12 16
6 Madeline Wooten RF 0.321 78 12 25 24 6 2 0 7 16 4
9 Taylor Poindexter 2B 0.300 40 14 12 6 5 2 0 2 6 1

10 Karlie Hatton OF 0.349 83 32 29 16 3 1 0 4 12 11
13 Lindsey Carroll 2B 0.448 96 37 43 40 13 5 7 11 10 10
15 Allie Vernelson OF 000 O 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 Bailey Ellingsworth OF 000 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
18 Hannah Jones OF 0.300 30 11 9 4 3 0 0 2 1 1
22 Bailey Vick C 0.507 134 54 68 12 7 4 1 6 8 30
23 Kalli Harris SS 0.453 117 35 53 36 10 5 4 1 10 5
24 Tori Humphrey 3B 0.372 113 35 42 46 12 6 9 6 6 4
25 Elizabeth Lindsey C 0.192 26 2 5 6 1 0 3 2 4 0
26 Jalyn Warren 1B 0.500 18 5 9 9 2 0 1 2 0 0
27 Kaylyn Telfair DP 0.500 60 15 30 15 10 0 3 6 16 0
33 Hannah Ridolfi 1B 0.564 117 28 66 55 11 4 0 2 10 3

Team Totals 0.425 1030 365 438 302 93 33 28 62 113 92
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 

Copyright © 2016 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



2016 Worth/KHSAA Fast Pitch
Softball State Tournament 

McCracken County (continued)

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
8 Jenny Chapman 9 1 2.59 0 54 23 45 48 25 20

14 Audrey Dodd 17 0 0.56 0 88 8 31 118 20 7
33 Hannah Ridolfi 10 1 1.80 0 70 20 50 63 18 18

Team Totals 35 2 1.49 0 212 51 126 229 63 45
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Batting Order

No. Player
22 Bailey Vick
5 Abby Shoulders

33 Hannah Ridolfi
23 Kalli Harris
24 Tori Humphrey
13
27 Kaylyn Telfair
6 Madeline Wooten

10 Karlie Hatton

 
Pitchers

No. Player



2016 Worth/KHSAA Fast Pitch
Softball State Tournament 

McCracken County (continued)

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

3RD year of consolidation, 3rd trip to State
Tournament, put a very competitive schedule in front

of them and they responded. 

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

The key for our success is to take each game one at
a time. Play like we're capable of playing and not

look ahead. We've tasted defeat, the feeling of
winning a State Championship and they know what it

will take to get back in that game.
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